Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



China Singyes Solar Technologies Holdings Limited

中國興業太陽能技術控股有限公司

(incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 750)

ANNOUNCEMENT OF BID-WINNING OF A MAJOR CONTRACT

The board of directors (the "Board") of China Singyes Solar Technologies Holdings Limited (the "Company") together with the subsidiaries (collectively the "Group") are pleased to announce that the Group has won the bid for a major public work project in Hong Kong, the contract amount is approximately HK\$ 200 million. This is a contract of the largest amount among the Group's overseas projects by far. The project is scheduled to commence in February 2015, the construction period is estimated to be 19 months.

By order of the Board China Singyes Solar Technologies Holdings Limited Liu Hongwei Chairman

Hong Kong, 10 November 2014

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Liu Hongwei (Chairman), Mr. Sun Jinli and Mr. Xie Wen, the non-executive Directors are Mr. Li Huizhong and Mr. Cao Zhirong and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Wang Ching, Mr. Yick Wing Fat, Simon and Mr. Cheng Jinshu.